
Ergebnis Haupt-Produktbereich "Soziales und Jugend" 
- Ertragshaushalt - 

zurück 0.5 

Landkreis 2015 2016 2017 

31 -35 
Soziale Hilfen 

Produktbereich 
36 

Kinder-, Jugend- 
und Familienhilfe 

Summe 
Soziales und 

Jugend 
(5p.1 +2) 

Produkte 
3610 + 3650 
Kindertages- 

stätten 

31 -35 
Soziale Hilfen 

Produktbereich 
36 

Kinder-, Jugend- 
und Familienhilfe 

Summe 
Soziales und 

Jugend 
(Sp. 5 + 6) 

Produkte 
3610 + 3650 
Kindertages- 

stätten 

31 -35 
Soziale Hilfen 

Produktbereich 
36 

Kinder-, Jugend- 
und Familienhilfe 

Summe 
Soziales und 

Jugend 
(Sp. 5 + 6) 

Produkte 
3610 + 3650 
Kindertages- 

stätten 

Veränderung 
2017/16 

Sp. 
11 : 7 12 : 8 

T€ T€ T € T€ T€ T€ T€ T€ T€ T€ T€ T € % % 

Sp. 1 Sp. 2 Sp. 3 Sp. 4 Sp. 5 Sp. 6 Sp. 7 Sp. 6 Sp. 9 Sp. 10 Sp. 11 Sp 12 Sp. 13 Sp. 14 

Ahrweiler -24.119 -30.874 -54.993 -16.225 -25.136 -30.396 -55.532 -14.605 -27.224 -30.222 -57.446 -14.969 3,45 2,49 
Altenkirchen -28.437 -33.677 -62.115 -19.116 -26.021 -33.829 -59.849 -20.172 -29.217 -37.600 -66.818 -21.095 11,64 4,58 

Alzey-Worms -25.314 -28.297 -53.610 -12.869 -28.281 -33.784 -62.065 -15.626 -27.095 -33.276 -60.371 -16.157 -2,73 3,40 
Bad Dürkheim -25.098 -28.610 -53.708 -15.410 -28.717 -32.668 -61.385 -18.929 -28.814 -37.525 -66.339 -19.670 8,07 3,92 

Bad Kreuznach -43.783 -37.153 -80.936 -12.820 -44.974 -41.070 -86.044 -13.318 -46.476 -44.852 -91.328 -15.470 6,14 16,16 
Bernkastel-Wittlich -24.967 -30.087 -55.053 -16.394 -25.454 -32.170 -57.624 -17.162 -27.600 -33.173 -60.773 -18.800 5,47 9,55 

Birkenfeld -22.439 -20.917 -43.355 -8.214 -22.263 -20.897 -43.159 -7.934 -24.504 -22.478 -46.982 -8.977 8,86 13,14 

Cochem-Zell -15.502 -12.284 -27.785 -7.112 -13.550 -12.764 -26.313 -7.626 -15.195 -15.718 -30.913 -8.743 17,48 14,65 

Donnersbergkreis -15.162 -16.373 -31.535 -9.800 -14.318 -16.616 -30.934 -9.639 -15.590 -17.664 -33.254 -10.180 7,50 5,61 
Eifelkreis Bitburg-Prüm -18.907 -24.173 -43.080 -13.228 -17.003 -25.841 -42.844 -14.811 -20.224 -28.620 -48.844 -15.898 14,00 7,34 

Germersheim -22.130 -34.228 -56.358 -16.751 -31.504 -40.510 -72.014 -18.748 ' -28.391 -41.856 -70.247 -20.065 -2,45 7,02 
Kaiserslautern -23.242 -27.054 -50.296 -13.417 -24.232 -28.500 -52.732 -14.863 -24.061 -30.323 -54.384 -16.502 3,13 11,03 

Kusel -19.111 -15.325 -34.436 -7.587 -19.302 -15.461 -34.763 -8.141 -23.953 -19.063 -43.016 -9.535 23,74 17,13 
Mainz-Bingen -46.649 -49.651 -96.300 -24.898 -50.595 -59.399 -109.993 -26.056 -54.478 -62.274 -116.752 -31.979 6,14 22,73 

Mayen-Koblenz -46.757 -41.982 -88.739 -19.997 -50.198 -40.758 -90.956 -20.403 -59.012 -46.660 -105.672 -23.603 16,18 15,69 
Neuwied -44.792 -41.460 -86.251 -13.615 -51.450 -43.527 -94.977 -12.415 -54.584 -46.910 -101.494 -15.225 6,86 22,63 

Rhein-Hunsrück-Kreis -19.621 -22.262 -41.884 -11.842 -19.805 -24.975 -44.780 -11.701 -21.968 -27.086 -49.053 -13.588 9,54 16,13 
Rhein-Lahn-Kreis -26.087 -27.032 -53.119 -14.310 -24.854 -28.280 -53.134 -15.457 -29.175 -30.078 -59.253 -16.332 11,52 5,66 

Rhein-Pfalz-Kreis -24.987 -32.521 -57.508 -18.252 -27.403 -37.497 -64.901 -21.477 -28.460 -37.853 -66.314 -21.638 2,18 0,75 
Südliche Weinstraße -21.057 -21.795 -42.852 -11.853 -20.666 -25.019 -45.686 -13.858 -24.336 -29.152 -53.488 -15.186 17,08 9,59 

Südwestpfalz -18.753 -21.480 -40.233 -14.649 -21.421 -19.948 -41.368 -11.239 -21.644 -21.194 -42.838 -12.381 3,55 10,16 
Trier-Saarburg -27.868 -34.593 -62.462 -20.977 -30.566 -37.416 -67.981 -21.769 -30.294 -42.199 -72.494 -25.117 6,64 15,38 

Vulkaneifel -14.374 -13.325 -27.699 -7.217 -15.617 -14.724 -30.341 -7.586 -16.504 -15.389 -31.893 -8.117 5,11 7,01 
Westerwaldkreis -33.818 -36.825 -70.643 -24.779 -30.933 -38.588 -69.521 -26.585 -40.730 -44.695 -85.425 -30.626 22,88 15,20 

Gesamt -632.972 -681.978 -1.314.950 -351.333 -664.261 -734.636 -1.398.898 -370.117 -719.531 -795.862 -1.515.393 -409.854 8,33 10,74 

Quelle: Angaben der Kreisverwaltungen 30.11.17 Landkreistag 901 111 / U. 5.17 



Ergebnis Haupt-Produktbereich "Soziales und Jugend" 
- Ertragshaushalt - 

zurück Ü. 6 

  

Landkreis 2017 

Produktbereich 
31 -35 

Soziale Hilfen 

Produktbereich 
36 

Kinder-, Jugend- 
und Familienhilfe 

Summe 
Soziales 

Jugend 
und 

Produkte 
3610 + 3650 
Kindertages- 

stätten 
T€ €/EW T€ €/EW T€ €/EW T€ €/EW 

Ahrweiler -27.224 -209 -30.222 -232 -57.446 -441 -14.969 -115 
Altenkirchen -29.217 -225 -37.600 -290 -66.818 -515 -21.095 -163 

Alzey-Worms -27.095 -210 -33.276 -259 -60.371 -469 -16.157 -126 
Bad Dürkheim -28.814 -213 -37.525 -278 -66.339 -491 -19.670 -146 

Bad Kreuznach -46.476 -292 -44.852 -282 -91.328 -574 -15.470 -97 
Bernkastel-Wittlich -27.600 -244 -33.173 -293 -60.773 -537 -18.800 -166 

Birkenfeld -24.504 -297 -22.478 -272 -46.982 -569 -8.977 -109 
Cochem-Zell -15.195 -242 -15.718 -251 -30.913 -493 -8.743 -139 

Donnersbergkreis -15.590 -206 -17.664 -233 -33.254 -439 -10.180 -134 
Eifelkreis Bitburg-Prüm -20.224 -206 -28.620 -292 -48.844 -499 -15.898 -162 

Germersheim -28.391 -219 -41.856 -323 -70.247 -542 -20.065 -155 
Kaiserslautern -24.061 -226 -30.323 -285 -54.384 -511 -16.502 -155 

Kusel -23.953 -335 -19.063 -266 -43.016 -601 -9.535 -133 
Mainz-Bingen -54.478 -257 -62.274 -294 -116.752 -552 -31.979 -151 

Mayen-Koblenz -59.012 -276 -46.660 -218 -105.672 -494 -23.603 -110 
Neuwied -54.584 -298 -46.910 -256 -101.494 -555 -15.225 -83 

Rhein-Hunsrück-Kreis -21.968 -212 -27.086 -261 -49.053 -473 -13.588 -131 
Rhein-Lahn-Kreis -29.175 -235 -30.078 -242 -59.253 -478 -16.332 -132 

Rhein-Pfalz-Kreis -28.460 -183 -37.853 -244 -66.314 -427 -21.638 -139 
Südliche Weinstraße -24.336 -218 -29.152 -261 -53.488 -479 -15.186 -136 

Südwestpfalz -21.644 -223 -21.194 -219 -42.838 -442 -12.381 -128 
Trier-Saarburg -30.294 -203 -42.199 -283 -72.494 -486 -25.117 -169 

Vulkaneifel -16.504 -271 -15.389 -252 -31.893 -523 -8.117 -133 
Westerwaldkreis -40.730 -201 -44.695 -220 -85.425 -421 -30.626 -151 

Gesamt -719.531 -237 -795.862 -262 -1.515.393 -499 -409.854 -135 
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